# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven Parisi	11/22/2010
Gary Parisi	11/22/2010
Paul Parisi	11/22/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toilettree Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	517 Rt. 9W		
City:	Upper Nyack		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10960		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29379974

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-401-7157

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: Harris A. Wolin

Address Line 1: Myers Wolin, LLC

Address Line 2: 100 Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRSI 1925C
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harris A. Wolin

Total Attachments: 1

501362231

source=prsi\_1925c\_20101129\_assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025427 FRAME: 0390

OF \$40.00 285/88/

Attorney Docket: PRSI 1925C

			ASSIGNMENT					
FOGLE	WHEREAS, the SS MIRROR, for	e below named inve r which an applicati	entor(s), ASSIGNOR, ha	as made a certain ne	ew and useful invention in a			
	is being filed co was filed on	oncurrently herewith, or, as U.S. Application						
ASSIGI applicat	WHEREAS, Toilettree Products, Inc., having an address at 517 Rt. 9W, Upper Nyack, NY 10960, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.							
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;								
ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and								
	ASSIGNOR cov	enants and agrees		convey the option ist	erest herein assigned, and			
legal rep all lawful generally	ASSIGNOR furth resentatives and papers, execute y do everything p	her covenants and a assigns, any facts all divisional, continues	agrees that he will comi known respecting said	municate to the said invention, and testify ign applications, mak	ASSIGNEE, its successors, in any legal proceeding, sign ce all rightful oaths, and entatives and assigns, to			
Full nam	e of first inventor	Steven F	Parisi					
Inventor	s Signature:	Stuber	<u> </u>	Date:	November 22, 2010			
Resident	ce:	Haverstraw, NY		Citizenship:				
Post Offi	ce Address:	c/o Toilettree Prod	ducts, Inc., 517 Rt. 9W,					
	•			~				
Full name	e of joint invente	Gany Par	ris <u>i</u>					
Inventor's	s Signature:	7 May Same		Date:	November 22, 2010			
Residenc	æ:	Congers, NY		Citizenship;				
Post Offic	ce Address:	_c/o Toilettree Prod	<u>lucts, inc., 517 Rt. 9W,</u>	Upper Nyack, NY 10	0960			
Full name	of joint inventor	: Paul Beg	<b>iš</b> i		-			
Inventors	Signature:	fant fam	-	Date:	November 22, 2010			
Residenc	æ:	S <u>an D</u> iego, <u>CA</u>		Citizenship:				
Post Offic	Post Office Address:c/o Toilettree Products, Inc., 517 Rt. 9W, Upper Nyack, NY 10960							

**PATENT** REEL: 025427 FRAME: 0391

**RECORDED: 11/29/2010**